

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 641/2018

Badam Devi W/o Ramswaroop

----Appellant

Versus

Jaipur Vidhyut Vitran Nigam Limited Through Secretary

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 864/2018

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Praveen Kumar Jain, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Parikshit Singh Shekhawat, Adv. Mr. Ajay Pratap Singh, Adv. with Mr. Rahul Sain, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

21/04/2026

Let record of the appeal be tagged with the appeals.

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent, list these matters on 28.04.2026.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

AARZOO ARORA /23-24